OPEN A IVCOPPA

Classifica Finale

Pos Pts | ID | Ctg [NAME Rtg Fed Bucl BucT] ARO
1 6.5 1 IM JAleksic Nenad 2353 | SRB 29.5 33.0 1825.3
2 5.5 5 1N |[SONIS Francesco 1903 OR 28.5 31.5 1855.0
3 55 7 Altea Alessandro 1890 ITA 27.0 30.0 1879.9
4 55 14 2N [PITZANTI Matteo 1777 CA 25.5 27.0 1820.3
5 5.0 4 Zuccarelli Angelo 1923 ITA 26.0 28.5 1803.1
6 50 31 Giordano Giulia 1620 ITA 20.5 22,59 1708.7
7 45 13 1N |BATTASI Antonio 1783 OR 28.0 31.0 1862.6
8 4.5 8 Serra Emanuele 1885 ITA 27.5 30.5 1812.0
9 4.5 12 Pes Francesco 1822 ITA 25.5 26.5 1804.3
10 4.5 6 Crapulli Giuseppe 1897 | ITA 25.0 26.5 1737.6
11 4.5 3 Messina Giuseppe Ottavio 2018 ITA 23.0 26.0 1751.4
12 45 29 Melis Daniele 1638 ITA 22.5 25.5 1744.3
13 4.5 9 Deruda Leonardo 1882 ITA 22.5 245 1734.4
14 4.0 16 Le Creurer Kilian 1752 ITA 28.0 31.0 1731.7
15 4.0 11 Cao Carlo 1822 ITA 27.5 29.5 1775.6
16 4.0 2 Neri Enzo 2021 ITA 27.0 30.0 1826.1
17 40 15 Depau Alessandro 1755 ITA 22.5 25.0 1719.4
18 4,00 32 2N |DIPINTO Vincenzo 1609 NU 19.0 21.0 1611.6
19 3.5 37 3N |CABIDDU Davide 1506 OR 23.0 25.5 1713.5
20 3.5 17 2N |PANNELLA Leopoldo 1740 OR 22.5 245 1713.6
21 3.5 22 Erriu Giampiero 1678 | ITA 22.5 23.5 1698.6
22 3.5 19 Murtas Gianvito 1691 ITA 21.5 23.5 1657.7
23 3.5 34 Dessy Eugenio 1568 | ITA 21.5 23.0 1695.0
24 3.0 10 Sanna Yuri 1836 ITA 26.0 28.5 1740.9
25 3.0 18 Marano Daniele 1695 ITA 24.0 255 1751.0
26 3.0 28 2N |BOI Paolo 1643 CA 23.5 255 1753.0
27 3.0 26 2N [SETZU Francesco 1658 CA 22.0 24.0 1629.4
28 3.0 23 Pais Mario 1674 ITA 21.5 23.0 16776
29 3.0 20 Orzella Paolo 1684 ITA 21.5 23.0 16319
30 3.00 30 2N [SONIS Luca 1628 OR 21.0 22.0 1664.7
31 3.0 41 Talu Alessandro 1465 ITA 19.5 21.0 1696.8
32 3.0 36 Murtas Paolo 1510 ITA 18.0 19.5 1639.3
33 3.0 24 Neri Luca 1663 ITA 16.0 17.0 1613.6
34 25 40 3N |PANNELLA Luigi 1474 OR 23.0 245 1700.3
35 25 25 Pani Paolo 1660 ITA 22.0 24.0 1613.3
36 25 21 Passalacqua Tullio 1681 ITA 18.5 20.0 1561.7
37 25 42 3N |PANNELLA Maria Crist 1458 OR 17.5 19.0 1642.3
38 25 39 Carucci Bruno 1499 ITA 16.0 17.5 1631.3
39 2.00 43 Corbo Giuseppe 1420 ITA 21.0 22.0 1662.2
40 2.0 38 NC |[CASTI Cristina 1440 CA 17.5 18.5 1661.7
41 15 35 Lussu Andrea 1548 ITA 19.5 21.0 1625.0
42 15 27 Arrigo Andrea 1654 ITA 19.0 21.0 1608.7
43 1.5 33 Corrias Mattia 1595 ITA 17.5 19.0 1608.5
Tabellone al turno 7
Pos NAME Rtg T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Aleksic Nenad 2353 IM SRB 6.5 | +W21 +B4 +W9 +B15 +W2 =B3 +W8
2 SONIS Francesco 1903 1IN OR 5.5 | +W27 +B25 +W10 +B7 -B1 +W9 =W4
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Altea Alessandro
PITZANTI Matteo
Zuccarelli Angelo
Giordano Giulia
BATTASI1 Antonio
Serra Emanuele
Pes Francesco
Crapulli Giuseppe
Messina Giuseppe Ott
Melis Daniele
Deruda Leonardo
Le Creurer Kilian
Cao Carlo

Neri Enzo

Depau Alessandro
DI PINTO Vincenzo
CABIDDU Davide
PANNELLA Leopoldo
Erriu Giampiero
Murtas Gianvito
Dessy Eugenio
Sanna Yuri

Marano Daniele
BOl Paolo

SETZU Francesco
Pais Mario
Orzella Paolo
SONIS Luca

Talu Alessandro
Murtas Paolo

Neri Luca
PANNELLA Luigi

Pani Paolo

1890

1777

1923

1620

1783

1885

1822

1897

2018

1638

1882

1752

1822

2021
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1609

1506

1740

1678

1691

1568

1836

1695

1643
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1684
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ITA 2.5

OR 2.5

ITA 2.5

ITA 2.0

CA 2.0

ITA 1.5

ITA 1.5

ITA 1.5

-W37

+B36

-W25

+BYE

-B20

-W4

-W10

-Wo

=B18

-W15

-B26

-B9

+W42

+B33

-B40

-B21

+W32

-W29

+BYE

-w21

-W25

-W23

-W30

-B19

-B27

-W35

-B23

-B30

-B31

+B33

+BYE

-W24 -B31 +B41

=W32 -B38 +BYE

=B42 +W37 -B21

-W33 =W41 =B43

+W43 -B28 -W33

-W28 =B39 -W36

=Ww38 -B32 -W29

-B40 -B33 =W39

FIDE ID

36 Passalacqua Tullio 1681 --
37 PANNELLA Maria Crist 1458 3N
38 Carucci Bruno 1499 -—-
39 Corbo Giuseppe 1420 --
40 CASTI Cristina 1440 NC
41 Lussu Andrea 1548 --
42 Arrigo Andrea 1654 -—-
43 Corrias Mattia 1595 -—-
Variazioni Elo FIDE al turno 7

ID Cat Name

1 IM Aleksic Nenad

2 -- Neri Enzo

3 -- Messina Giuseppe Ott

4 —--  Zuccarelli Angelo

5 IN SONIS Francesco

6 -- Crapulli Giuseppe

7 -- Altea Alessandro

8 -- Serra Emanuele

9 -- Deruda Leonardo

10 -- Sanna Yuri

11 -- Cao Carlo

12 -- Pes Francesco

13 IN BATTASI Antonio

14 2N PITZANTI1 Matteo

15 -- Depau Alessandro

16 -- Le Creurer Kilian

17 2N PANNELLA Leopoldo

18 -- Marano Daniele

19

Murtas Gianvito

900990

814660

816477

815470

895733

896233

867969

867209

818011

884693

885851

824828

860603

890693

876704

894494

876313

828491

807052

SRB

ITA

ITA

ITA

OR

ITA

I1TA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

OR

CA

I1TA

ITA

OR

ITA

ITA

2353

2021

2018

1923

1903

1897

1890

1885

1882

1836

1822

1822

1783

1777

1755

1752

1740

1695

1691

1825

1826

1770

1803

1855

1776

1919

1812

1734

1741

1829

1804

1863

1820

1732

1769

1782

1769

1658

0.06

-1.16

-1.17

0.42

1.40

-0.44

1.55

0.18

-0.22

-1.38

-0.13

0.67

1.76

2.13

0.35

1.10

-0.72

0.07

-0.33

2247

1876

1827

1961

2085

1833

2112

1914

1836

1691

1829

1906

1965

2050

1789

1894

1633

1712

1658
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Variazione Elo ITA al turno 7

-- Orzella Paolo

-- Passalacqua Tullio

-- Erriu Giampiero
-- Pais Mario

-- Neri Luca

-- Pani Paolo

2N SETZU Francesco
-- Arrigo Andrea
2N BOIl Paolo

-- Melis Daniele
2N SONIS Luca

-- Giordano Giulia

2N DI PINTO Vincenzo

-- Corrias Mattia
-- Dessy Eugenio
-- Lussu Andrea
-- Murtas Paolo
3N CABIDDU Davide
NC CASTI Cristina
-- Carucci Bruno
3N  PANNELLA Luigi

-- Talu Alessandro

2

3N  PANNELLA Maria Crist

-- Corbo Giuseppe

Aleksic Nenad
Neri Enzo
Messina Giuseppe Ott

Zuccarelli Angelo

2

2353

2021

2018

1923

812048

889105

811920

824364

860433

894621

820288

885517

0]

875490

895741

895873

843768

898090

835323

801014

851833

0

0

806668

877603

896926

0

803661

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

CA

I1TA

CA

ITA

OR

ITA

NU

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

OR

CA

ITA

OR

ITA

OR

ITA

1684

1681

1678

1674

1663

1660

1658

1654

1638

1628

1620

1609

1595

1568

1548

1510

1499

1474

1465

1420

1692

1594

1742

1732

1643

1613

1688

1637

1753

1744

1702

1709

1629

1642

1695

1625

1670

1714

1662

1672

1700

1697

1642

1662

-0.45

-0.58

-0.46

-0.20

-1.23

-1.46

-0.82

-1.67

0.00

1.98

-0.43

1.30

1.15

-1.69

1.00

-1.28

0.76

0.00

0.00

-0.60

0.14

0.69

0.00

-0.29

1620

1594

1685

1660

1518

1511

1539

1444

1703

1846

1577

1759

1754

1276

1695

1395

1613

1729

1504

1350

1507

1572

1449

1389
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SONIS Francesco
Crapulli Giuseppe
Altea Alessandro
Serra Emanuele
Deruda Leonardo
Sanna Yuri

Cao Carlo

Pes Francesco
BATTASI Antonio
PITZANTI Matteo
Depau Alessandro
Le Creurer Kilian
PANNELLA Leopoldo
Marano Daniele
Murtas Gianvito

Orzella Paolo

Passalacqua Tullio

Erriu Giampiero
Pais Mario

Neri Luca

Pani Paolo
SETZU Francesco
Arrigo Andrea
BOI Paolo

Melis Daniele
SONIS Luca
Giordano Giulia
DI PINTO Vincenzo
Corrias Mattia
Dessy Eugenio
Lussu Andrea
Murtas Paolo

CABIDDU Davide

30

1903

1897

1890

1885

1882

1836

1822

1822

1783

1777

1755

1752

1740

1695

1691

1684

1681

1678

1674

1663

1660

1658

1654

1643

1638

1628

1620

1609

1595

1568

1548

1510

1506

60

2085

1840

2110

1914

1836

1691

1826

1906

1965

2050

1769

1782

1714

1701

1658

1582

1460

1699

1628

1564

1511

1579

1379

1703

1846

1615

1867

1662

1208

1695

1395

1589

1771



38 CASTI Cristina 30 1440 12
39 Carucci Bruno 0 1499 0]
40 PANNELLA Luigi 0 1474 0
41 Talu Alessandro 0 1465 0]
42 PANNELLA Maria Crist 30 1458 -3
43 Corbo Giuseppe 0 1420 0

1504

1438

1507

1572

1449

1389

OPEN B IVCOPPA
Classifica Finale

Pos| Pts ID | Ctg NAME Rtg Fed Bucl] BucT] ARO|

1 6.0 2 NC [COLACINO Angelo 1485 OR 23.0 26.0 14104

2 5.5 4 NC |CUCCU Giovanni 1446 CA 26.0 29.5 14259

3 50 17 NC [SPIGA Daniele 1404 OR 26.5 29.0 1426.7

4 5.0 2 NC |PASTORE Luna Carmen 1347 CA 24.5 27.9 14395

5 45 13 NC |LAIlLorenzo 1422 CA 28.5 31.5 14314

6 45 23 NC |MELIS Alessio 1377 OR 21.5 30.5 1420.7

7 4.5 1 NC |COLACINO Samuele 1488 OR 26.0 29.5 1428.9

8 4.5 8 NC [OLIVIERI Guglielmo 1440 OR 21.5 23.59 1398.0

9 400 12 NC |CAU Giorgio 1422 OR 21.5 23.5 14173

10 4.0 § NC |MURA MARTA 1440 CA 19.5 21.5 14250

11 3.5 5 NC [DEROMA Vittorio 1446 SS 27.5 30.5 1436.1

12 3.5 14 NC [|SERRA Gloria 1422 OR 24.5 25.0 14421

13 3.5 114 NC JANZIANI Giovanni 1422 OR 20.5 22.5 1406.6

14 3.0 9 NC [SANNA Raul 1425 CA 27.0 29.0 14147

15 3.0 15 NC |MARGARITELLA Carlo 1416 OR 23.5 26.0 1407.4

16 3.0 3 NC |MELE Claudia 1449 OR 23.0 23.5 1409.6

17 3.0 10 NC [SPIGA Niccolo' 1425 OR 22.0 24.0 14154

18 3.0 25 NC |SIMBOLA Carlo 1353 CA 21.0 21.5 14044

19 3.0 22 NC [|SCANU Alessandra 1380 OR 18.0 20.0 1407.0

20 3.00 18§ NC |[VALENZA Marco 1398 OR 16.0 16.5 1389.4

21 25 20 NC |SERRA Claudia 1389 OR 19.0 21.0 1402.7

22 25 24 NC |ROCCHICCIOLI Frances 1359 OR 17.5 18.0 1397.6

23 2.0 7 NC |ORRU ALESSANDRO(W) 1440 CA 24.0 26.5 1413.0

24 20 21 NC |CABUA lvana 1383 OR 20.5 21.0 14113

25 20 19 NC [TARIS Daniele 1395 OR 19.5 22.0 1408.3

26 1.00 1 NC |SIMBOLA Francesca 1410 CA 17.0 17.0 1394.0

Tabellone al turno 7

Pos NAME Rtg T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 COLACINO Angelo 1485 NC OR 6.0 | +B15 +W23 +B14 +W1l1 +B5 =W6 =B4
2 CUCCU Giovanni 1446 NC CA 5.5 | =B3 +Wwe +B7 -W5 +B11 +Wl12 +B9
3 SPIGA Daniele 1404 NC OR 5.0 | =w2 +B8 -W5 =W7 +B14 +B21 +W6
4 PASTORE Luna Carmen 1347 NC CA 5.0 | +BYE +W16 =B11 +W23 -B6 +B8 =Wl



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

LAl Lorenzo

MELIS Alessio
COLACINO Samuele
OLIVIERI Guglielmo
CAU Giorgio

MURA MARTA

DEROMA Vittorio
SERRA Gloria
ANZIANI Giovanni
SANNA Raul
MARGARITELLA Carlo
MELE Claudia

SPIGA Niccolo*®
SIMBOLA Carlo
SCANU Alessandra
VALENZA Marco

SERRA Claudia

ROCCHICCIOLI Frances

ORRU ALESSANDRO (W)

CABUA Ilvana

TARIS Daniele

SIMBOLA Francesca

OPEN B IVCOPPA

Variazione Elo al turno 7

ID NAME

COLACINO Samuele
COLACINO Angelo
MELE Claudia
CUCCU Giovanni
DEROMA Vittorio

MURA MARTA

1422

1377

1488

1440

1422

1440

1446

1422

1422

1425

1416

1449

1425

1353

1380

1398

1389

1359

1440

1383

1395

1410

30

30

30

30

30

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

CA

OR

OR

OR

OR

CA

SS

OR

OR

CA

OR

OR

OR

CA

OR

OR

OR

OR

CA

OR

OR

CA

1488

1485

1449

1446

1446

1440

12

54

=27

54

12

+B18

+W13

+W12

=B24

+W22

+B25

+W20

-B7

-B6

+W19

-wi

+W26

-W5

-B14

-B11

-B23

-B9

+W21

=W8

-W10

-B16

1360

1656

1436

1475

-W1i4

-Wi1

+B10

+B26

+W24

+B9

+B22

-B4

+B19

+B20

-W17

-W18

-W25

-W15

-B1

-B13

+B21

-W12

+B3

+B15

+B18

-B16

-B12

=W4

+W10

-B23

+B20

-W19

+W22

-B21

+W13

+W26

-B17

-B24

+B2

+W14

+W17

+B25

+W24

-B1

=W16

=w21

-B6

+B19

=B12

-B8

=B22

-W15

+B26

=B13

=W18

-B4

-B10

-W9

-W20

-w1

+W4

+W10

+B16

+W17

-B7

-B9

-W19

+B18

-W25

+B24

+W26

-W12

-w21

+B20

-B22

-W9o

=B13

-W4

+B5

+W15

+W16

-B2

+B25

-B10

-B11

+BYE

+B26

=w24

+W22

-W3

-B20

-BYE

=B19

-Wi4

-W18

+B12

-B3

+W11

+Bl14

+B17

+W21

=W19

-W10

=W13

=B16

+B24

-B15

+W25

-W20

-B22

+BYE
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ORRU ALESSANDRO
OLIVIERI Guglielmo
SANNA Raul

SPIGA Niccolo*
ANZIANI Giovanni
CAU Giorgio

LAl Lorenzo

SERRA Gloria
MARGARITELLA Carlo
SIMBOLA Francesca
SPI1GA Daniele
VALENZA Marco
TARIS Daniele
SERRA Claudia
CABUA lvana

SCANU Alessandra
MELIS Alessio
ROCCHICCIOLI Frances
SIMBOLA Carlo

PASTORE Luna Carmen

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

1440

1440

1425

1425

1422

1422

1422

1422

1416

1410

1404

1398

1395

1389

1383

1380

1377

1359

1353

1347

-21

18

-18

-18

12

33

-18

-93

51

-18

-42

=27

-36

42

-18

54

1341

1500

1365

1343

1407

1467

1533

1442

1357

594

1585

1339

1250

1301

1253

1357

1523

1296

1354

1565



